

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

21-22053

Date sent

26/07/2021

Subject

CAMHS waiting times 2019-21

Details of enquiry

- 1) For the 2020-21 financial year please tell me the following information regarding waiting times for young people in all CAMHS that you run:
 - a. The total number of young people referred to your CAMHS
 - b. The average waiting time between referral and second contact (in days)
 - c. The number of people waiting between 0 and 4 weeks
 - d. The number of people waiting between 4 and 6 weeks
 - e. The number of people waiting between 6 and 8 weeks
 - f. The number of people waiting between 8 and 10 weeks
 - g. The number of people waiting between 10 and 12 weeks
 - h. The number of people waiting over 12 weeks
 - i. The number of people where referral was closed before treatment
 - j. The number of people still waiting, no contact
 - k. The number of contacts before referral
- 2) Could you also give a quarterly breakdown of these figures in the 2020-21 financial year please?
- 3) Could you also give me the same information for the 2019-20 financial year:
 - a. In total
 - b. As a quarterly breakdown

Response Sent

Your request for information, as detailed in your email below, has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Please find below our response:

	2019-2020				2020-2021			
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
a. The total number of young people referred to your CAMHS	600	564	729	645	439	562	647	585
b. The average waiting time between referral and second contact (in days)	56	60	58	55	34	44	45	36
c. The number of people waiting between 0 and 4 weeks	169	125	144	121	163	166	149	140
d. The number of people waiting between 4 and 6 weeks	81	47	90	67	48	53	71	64
e. The number of people waiting between 6 and 8 weeks	32	49	70	53	23	41	60	66
f. The number of people waiting between 8 and 10 weeks	31	48	41	39	13	37	52	39
g. The number of people waiting between 10 and 12 weeks	20	28	31	22	3	13	19	9
h. The number of people waiting over 12 weeks	72	52	88	55	25	39	51	18
i. The number of people where referral was closed before treatment	193	212	261	278	156	197	234	225
j. The number of people still waiting, no contact	0	3	4	10	5	16	11	24
k. The number of contacts before referral - not information available	This information is not held				This information is not held			